GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN

CENTRAL RECRUITMENT BOARD **** MEGHALAYA POLICE **** SHILLONG

Letter No. PTS/CRB/ RECR/ 2024/423

Dated Shillong, the 12th November, 2024

PRESS RELEASE

It has been brought to the notice of the Central Recruitment Board (CRB), Meghalaya Police, that several university/board/college examinations may clash with the scheduled dates for the Physical Efficiency Test (PET). In light of this, all candidates who face issue with their exam schedule and the PET dates are advised to approach the Physical Efficiency Test (PET) Centre Incharge where they have been allotted for Physical Efficiency Test (PET) and submit an application as per Central Recruitment Board (CRB) format along with the following documents.

- 1. A Xerox copy of the Physical Efficiency Test (PET) admit card.
- 2. A Xerox copy of the admit card for the relevant university/board/college examination.
- 3. A Xerox copy of the examination schedule issued by the university/board/college.

Upon receipt of the application, the Central Recruitment Board (CRB) will give an alternate Physical Efficiency Test (PET) date and centre as per the convenience of the Central Recruitment Board (CRB). Please note that candidates are permitted to change their Physical Efficiency Test (PET) date only once, provided the request is based on valid reasons. Requests for multiple changes to the Physical Efficiency Test (PET) date will not be entertained. Last date for acceptance of application for change of Physical Efficiency Test (PET) date and centre will be 18th November, 2024.

For further information and clarification regarding Admit Cards, Physical Efficiency Test (PET) date etc, candidates are advised to contact the Central Recruitment Board (CRB) Office or helpline no. 6033164273 during office hours on working days.

-Sd-

(Shri Dalton P Marak, IPS)
Inspector General of Police, (SB/F&ES /Bdr.),
Cum- Chairman, CRB,
Meghalaya Police, Shillong.
Dated Shillong, the 12th November, 2024.

Memo No. PTS/CRB/ RECR/ 2024/ 423-A

Copy to: -

- 1. The Assistant Inspector General of Police, (A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request for putting up the notice in the Meghalaya Police website.
- The Inspector General of Police (SB/F&ES/Bdr.)-cum-Chairman, Central Recruitment Board Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- The Deputy Inspector General of Police (ER, Shillong) and (WR, Tura), Meghalaya, for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for information with a request to publish the above notice in one English (Shillong Times), one Khasi and one Garo Newspaper in the State for wide publicity.
- 5. All Members of the Central Recruitment Board (CRB) for kind information.
- All the Superintendents of Police and all Commandants of Battalions for kind information and wide publicity.
- 7. All Electronic Media Houses in the state for wide publicity.

(Shri Lakador Syiem, IPS)
Member Secretary,
Central Recruitment Board (CRB),
Meghalaya Police, Shillong.